FOhr/A PTO-1595	- 08-17-1998	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 6-93)		SPIELI Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		▼ MR2387-23 ▼ ▼ -
To the Honorable Commissioner of	100794406	ure attached original documents or copy the
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		and address of receiving party(les)
CHIEN-SHAN WANG	Name	LIANG JENG CO. LTD
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta		Address: NO. 80, TIEN HSIN
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Sa Assignment	C Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
Other	City:	TAO LI HSIEN Country: Taiwan, RC
Execution Date:8/3/98	Addition	ainame(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🗕 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	nber(s):	
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new application, the executi	on date of the application is: <u>8/3/98</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	· .	tent No.(s)
	<b>U.</b> 12	
09/130363		
	Additional numbers attached? 🔾 Yes	CE No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail</li> </ol>		umber of applications and patents involved:
Name: MORTON J. ROSENBI	ERG, ESQ. 7. Total fo	ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: ROSENBERG,	KT.FTN C	dosed
12/1996 BRLEXAND 00000030 48120363		
F0:561 40.00 0P		thorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3444 ELLICOT	I CENTER DRIVE 8. Depos	it account number:
SUITE 105		18-2011
City: ELLICOTT CITY State:	MD ZIP: 21043 (Attach o	suplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.</li> </ol>	lief, the foregoing information is true e	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
MORTON J. ROSENBERG	M. A. J. P.	en la companya de la
Name of Person Signing	I Journ Signature	Bild Date
	al number of pages including cover sheet, atta	
	ments to be recorded with required covers	
Cor	mmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box	neet information to: Assignments
Cor	mmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Washington, D.C. 20231	PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

🗆 U.S. p	GHTS referred to in this agreement are: ent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR? patent application Serial No	
The PATENT RI	GHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and e	extensions of the patents and patent
	GHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
	wide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right t	to claim the benefit of the filing date of
The ASSIGNOR(	J.S. patent application identified above. S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): CHTEN-SHAN WANG	
ull name of sole or finderess) NO. 80, '	TIEN HSIN LI, YUAN LI, MIAO LI HSIEN, TAIWAN,	R.O.C.
	pint inventor, if any)	
Address)		
Full name of third joi	nt, inventor, if any)	
Address)		
The ASSIGNEE r	eferred to in this agreement is?	
Name of Assignee) "	LIANG JENG CO., LID.	
Address of assignee)	NO. 80, TIEN HSIN LI, YUAN LI, MIAO LI HSIEN,	IAIWAN, R.O.C.
The ASSIGNEE i		
check one) 🗆 An I 🗆 A Pa 🕅 A Co		
	(state or countr	
The ASSIGNOR ( which is acknowledged	S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other goo I, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its	d and valuable consideration, receipt of s successors and assigns:
the entire right, t	sive right to the invention; itle and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
As to all U.S. pate	priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S)	(hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the
and interest, for the so	nts and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE ole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assi	gns.
ASSIGNOR(S) respection substitution substit	IGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its r cting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign al te, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all ne	Il lawful papers, execute all divisional, cessary assignment papers to cause any
	to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and general E, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protect CHIEN-SHAN WANG	
WANG.	(Signature Di sole or first poventor)	(Date)
		(Data)
	(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
	(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)
	(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 9378 FRAME: 0002

RECORDED: 08/07/1998